SEAN SKINNER

... at a Glance

Known as the “Stickhandling Guru”, Sean Skinner has been
sought after from all over the world as a professional ice hockey
skills coach for over years. He has worked for Hockey Canada,
the Swedish Hockey Federation, USA Hockey, the International
Ice Hockey Federation (IIHF) and the top Russian Hockey Clubs.
Sean’s work caught the eyes
of the Montreal Canadiens,
where he ran their pre-
season training camp in front Pro Hockey Coach,
of 14,000 + fans. Instructor, Director,

Consultant & Mavin

In 2007 and 2008,

Reebok/CCM sponsored Sean to run the first ever North America
Stickhandling ‘Guts ‘n Glory’ Tour across North America in 54 cities,
where 6 players won a special practice with Sean Skinner and
Russian superstar Alexander Ovechkin. Sean has also taught in
Russia 20x’s & Sweden 8x’s. He has taught in over 40 countries in
the world.

Founder of SKINNER HOCKEY and the producer of hockey’s foremost instructional skills DVD series -
¢ "Stickhandling Beyond Belief!” — 5 VVolume
¢ "Ultimate Hockey Skating” — 10 Volume
e "Checking for Ice Hockey” - 4 Volume

¢ "“Breakaways, Penalty-Shots & Shoot-outs.”

These DVDs have been so well received that other countries have translated them into their own
language -- Swedish, Russian and Japanese. They are also played in NHL locker rooms, Division I
college locker rooms and utilized by almost every international federation in the world... also used by
Alexander Ovechkin and Sidney Crosby!

Sean Skinner has attended over 100 coaching symposiums, taught in over 40 different countries and
presented as guest speaker at over 75 coaching symposiums in 15 countries and 12 states.

Below is a summary of Sean’s work:

Coaching & Instruction

® Kazakastan Hockey Federation Stickhandling Zoom Symposium 2020
® Latvian Hockey Federation National Coaching Symposium 2019
® WLH Women’s League of Hockey Symp & Training Russian League 2019
® China Winter Sports Hunters Hockey Head Coach 2018-19
® Indonesia National Team Positional Play Training 2017
® Gentry Hockey Academy Director, Developer & Head Coach 2015-16
® Singapore National Team Camp National Team Training 2015
® Octagon Hockey Pro Camp NHL Player Stickhandling Training 2015
® Norfolk Admirals AHL Pro Camp Winter Training session 2015



Sean’s work continued:

SPARTAK Camp

UAE(United Arab Emirates)

4 Sports Pro Camp

4 Sports Pro Camp

CSKA(Red Army) Camp
Iceland Hockey Federation
Turkish U18 Nat'l Team
Montreal Canadiens

Hockey Canada

Hockey Canada

Buffalo Sabres

Swedish Hockey Federation
Swedish Hockey Federation
Swedish Hockey Federation
Israel U18 Nat’l Coach

Host Int’l Skating Symposium
US Women'’s Olympic Team
Japanese Ice Federation
English Hockey Federation
Florida Panthers

St. Louis Blues

IMG (Int’l Management Group)
Carolina Hurricanes

Coaching Director

Director of Skills Development
Coaching Dir. & Placement Services
Head Coach Midget AAA
Hockey Director

Education & Certification

Kinesiology/Human Movement Science
Level 5 Masters Coach

Advanced Level I & II

Canadian Coaches Conference

ITHF World Championship Symposium
Int’l Coaching Symposium

On-ice Testing

PADI Advanced Scuba Diver

PADI Rescue Diver

SSI & PADI Master Diver

PADI Professional Dive Master

15x’s Iron Diver & VIP Club

Seven Seas Club

Athlete

Moscow Camp
National Team Training
Switzerland Pro Camp
Switzerland & Sweden Pro Camp
Moscow Camp

Stickhandling Instructor
Stickhandling Instructor
Pre-season Training Camp

Guest Speaker Advanced I & I
National Skills Program - Trainer
Pre-playoff Training Camp

Author Elite Coaching Manual
DVDs-Stickhand, Skate & Dryland
National Skating Coach

Assist Coach Silver medal
Skinner Hockey

Pre-Olympic Training
Stickhandling Instructor

Skills Coaching Instructor
Summer Training Camp

Summer Training Camp

NHL Prospects Camp

Summer Training Camp

Pikes Peak Hockey Club

San Jose Jr. Sharks

Skinner Hockey

San Jose Jr Sharks

Int’l Training Center

San Jose State University
USA Hockey

Hockey Canada
Hockey Canada

ITHF

Roger Neilson’s
SportsQuest

400+ Dives

600+ Dives

700+ Dives

800+ Dives

Aggressor Liveaboards
Aggressor Liveaboards

2014
2014
2012
2011
2012
2009
2009
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006-2008
2006

2006

2006

2003 & 2005

2002
2001-2002
2001-2002
2000
2000
2000
1999
1996-2000
1994-1996
1996-1999
1994-1995
1992-1994

1996
2003
1998
1996-2008
1998-2010
1998-2008
1998
2017
2020
2020
2021
2015-2020
2015-2020

Growing up in “HockeyTown” in a suburb of Detroit, Michigan, Sean played baseball, basketball, soccer, tennis,
gymnastics, wrestling, judo, karate, track, swimming, cycling, weightlifting and downbhill Skiing.

® Shoot-out Champion

® Silver Medal in Judo

@® Scholarship Div | college hockey
® Tri-athlete

® PADI - Scuba Diving

PLUS was a Guest Speaker at 75+ Symposiums!

Police Olympics

Junior Olympics

Alaska Fairbanks

USTS Nat'l Championship
Master Diver Level

1993

1987
1987
2015-2020



WORLD'S #1 STICKHANDLING AND SKILLS INSTRUCTION
IN 40+ COUNTRIES
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