# **SEAN SKINNER**

#### ... at a Glance

Known as the "Stickhandling Guru", Sean Skinner has been sought after from all over the world as a professional ice hockey skills coach for over years. He has worked for Hockey Canada, the Swedish Hockey Federation, USA Hockey, the International Ice Hockey Federation (IIHF) and the top Russian Hockey Clubs.

Sean's work caught the eyes of the Montreal Canadiens, where he ran their preseason training camp in front of 14,000 + fans.



Pro Hockey Coach, Instructor, Director, Consultant & Mavin

In 2007 and 2008,

Reebok/CCM sponsored Sean to run the first ever North America Stickhandling 'Guts 'n Glory' Tour across North America in 54 cities, where 6 players won a special practice with Sean Skinner and Russian superstar Alexander Ovechkin. Sean has also taught in Russia 20x's & Sweden 8x's. He has taught in over 40 countries in the world.

Founder of SKINNER HOCKEY and the producer of hockey's foremost instructional skills DVD series -

- "Stickhandling Beyond Belief!" 5 Volume
- "Ultimate Hockey Skating" 10 Volume
- "Checking for Ice Hockey" 4 Volume
- "Breakaways, Penalty-Shots & Shoot-outs."



These DVDs have been so well received that other countries have translated them into their own language -- Swedish, Russian and Japanese. They are also played in NHL locker rooms, Division I college locker rooms and utilized by almost every international federation in the world... also used by Alexander Ovechkin and Sidney Crosby!

Sean Skinner has attended over 100 coaching symposiums, taught in over 40 different countries and presented as guest speaker at over 75 coaching symposiums in 15 countries and 12 states.

## Below is a summary of Sean's work:

Coaching & Instruction

- Kazakastan Hockey Federation
- Latvian Hockey Federation
- WLH Women's League of Hockey
- China Winter Sports
- Indonesia National Team
- Gentry Hockey Academy
- Singapore National Team Camp
- Octagon Hockey Pro Camp
- Norfolk Admirals AHL Pro Camp

	The same of the sa
Stickhandling Zoom Symposium	2020
National Coaching Symposium	2019
Symp & Training Russian League	2019
Hunters Hockey Head Coach	2018-19
Positional Play Training	2017
Director, Developer & Head Coach	2015-16
National Team Training	2015
NHL Player Stickhandling Training	2015
Winter Training session	2015

## Sean's work continued:

<ul><li>SPARTAK Camp</li></ul>	Moscow Camp	2014
<ul><li>UAE(United Arab Emirates)</li></ul>	National Team Training	2014
<ul> <li>4 Sports Pro Camp</li> </ul>	Switzerland Pro Camp	2012
<ul><li>4 Sports Pro Camp</li></ul>	Switzerland & Sweden Pro Camp	2011
<ul><li>CSKA(Red Army) Camp</li></ul>	Moscow Camp	2012
<ul> <li>Iceland Hockey Federation</li> </ul>	Stickhandling Instructor	2009
<ul><li>Turkish U18 Nat'l Team</li></ul>	Stickhandling Instructor	2009
<ul> <li>Montreal Canadiens</li> </ul>	Pre-season Training Camp	2007
<ul><li>Hockey Canada</li></ul>	Guest Speaker Advanced I & II	2007
<ul><li>Hockey Canada</li></ul>	National Skills Program - Trainer	2007
<ul> <li>Buffalo Sabres</li> </ul>	Pre-playoff Training Camp	2006
<ul> <li>Swedish Hockey Federation</li> </ul>	Author Elite Coaching Manual	2006-2008
<ul> <li>Swedish Hockey Federation</li> </ul>	DVDs-Stickhand, Skate & Dryland	2006
<ul> <li>Swedish Hockey Federation</li> </ul>	National Skating Coach	2006
<ul> <li>Israel U18 Nat'l Coach</li> </ul>	Assist Coach Silver medal	2006
<ul> <li>Host Int'l Skating Symposium</li> </ul>	Skinner Hockey	2003 & 2005
<ul> <li>US Women's Olympic Team</li> </ul>	Pre-Olympic Training	2002
<ul> <li>Japanese Ice Federation</li> </ul>	Stickhandling Instructor	2001-2002
<ul> <li>English Hockey Federation</li> </ul>	Skills Coaching Instructor	2001-2002
<ul> <li>Florida Panthers</li> </ul>	Summer Training Camp	2000
<ul><li>St. Louis Blues</li></ul>	Summer Training Camp	2000
<ul> <li>IMG (Int'l Management Group)</li> </ul>	NHL Prospects Camp	2000
<ul> <li>Carolina Hurricanes</li> </ul>	Summer Training Camp	1999
<ul><li>Coaching Director</li></ul>	Pikes Peak Hockey Club	1996-2000
<ul> <li>Director of Skills Development</li> </ul>	San Jose Jr. Sharks	1994-1996
<ul> <li>Coaching Dir. &amp; Placement Services</li> </ul>	Skinner Hockey	1996-1999
<ul> <li>Head Coach Midget AAA</li> </ul>	San Jose Jr Sharks	1994-1995
<ul> <li>Hockey Director</li> </ul>	Int'l Training Center	1992-1994

#### **Education & Certification**

	i tijication		
•	Kinesiology/Human Movement Science	San Jose State University	1996
•	Level 5 Masters Coach	USA Hockey	2003
•	Advanced Level I & II	Hockey Canada	1998
•	Canadian Coaches Conference	Hockey Canada	1996-2008
•	IIHF World Championship Symposium	IIHF	1998-2010
•	Int'l Coaching Symposium	Roger Neilson's	1998-2008
•	On-ice Testing	SportsQuest	1998
•	PADI Advanced Scuba Diver	400+ Dives	2017
•	PADI Rescue Diver	600+ Dives	2020
•	SSI & PADI Master Diver	700+ Dives	2020
•	PADI Professional Dive Master	800+ Dives	2021
•	15x's Iron Diver & VIP Club	Aggressor Liveaboards	2015-2020
•	Seven Seas Club	Aggressor Liveaboards	2015-2020

### **Athlete**

Growing up in "HockeyTown" in a suburb of Detroit, Michigan, Sean played baseball, basketball, soccer, tennis, gymnastics, wrestling, judo, karate, track, swimming, cycling, weightlifting and downhill Skiing.

Sho	ot-out Champion	Police Olympics	1993
<ul><li>Silve</li></ul>	er Medal in Judo	Junior Olympics	
<ul><li>School</li></ul>	olarship Div I college hockey	Alaska Fairbanks	1987
• Tri-	-athlete	USTS Nat'l Championship	1987
<ul><li>PAI</li></ul>	DI – Scuba Diving	Master Diver Level	2015-2020

### WORLD'S #1 STICKHANDLING AND SKILLS INSTRUCTION

IN 40+ COUNTRIES





Canada

United States

Mexico

Jamaica



Rio De Janerio

**Buenos Aires** 

**USHUAIA** 



Finland Sweden

SOUTH AFRICA

Namibia

Japan

China **Hong Kong** 

Taiwan

Thailand Abu Dhabi

Malaysia

SINGAPORE

Indonesia

Australia